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Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

Re:	 Hardin County
Scioto Sign Co., Inc.
NT 

to
 Water System

PWS ID# 3333112

Mr. Shawn Moore, President
Scioto Sign Company, Inc.
6047 SR 68 N
Kenton, Ohio 43326

Dear Mr. Moore:
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SUBJECT:	 Notice of Violation - Failure to Sample Drinking Water for Lead arid Copper.

Scioto Sign Company, Inc. public water supply system is in violation of Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC), Rule 3745-81-86 for failure to comply With triennial lead and copper drinking water
tap sampling requirements.

Monitoring Period:
	

June - September, 2007
Report Due:
	

October 10, 2007
Report Received:
	

REPORT NOT SUBMITTED

If Lead and Copper Samples were collected during this monitoring period, complete the
enclosed forms and mail, along with the laboratory analyses reports, to this office immediately.
If the samples were not collected, follow the steps outlined below.

Actions req uired as a result of the above violation:

1. Issue public notification: Within 30 days of the date of this letter, issue a public
notification as required by OAC Rule 3745-81-32. An example public notification is
enclosed.

Method of notification:

Use one or more of the following methods to reach all persons served by the
public water system: 	 .

Public notice issued by posting in conspicuous. locations throughout the distribution
system(required to remain posted for as long as the violation exists, but in nocase less
than 7 days). Schools should also send a copy of the notice to the parents of all
students.

Public notice issued by mail or other direct delivery to each customer and service
connection (where known).
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If the above methods do not reach all persons served, also use any other method
reasonably calculated to reach other persons served by the system (e.g. publication in a
local newspaper or newsletter, use of e-mail to notify employees or students, or delivery
of multiple copies to central locations).

3.	 Verification to Ohio EPA: Mail this office a copy of your public notice as issued,
along with the verification form within 10 days after you
notify your.water users.

To return to compliance for the June - September 2007 monitoring period, collect
samples from five (5) sites during June, July, August, or September 2008 and submit
report forms to the Ohio EPA, Northwest District Office by October 10, 2008.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at 419-373-3042.

Yours truly,

Larry MoritzMoritz
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Enclosures: Drinking Water Notice
Public Notice Instructions and Verification Form
EPA Forms 5105, 5106, 5107

PC:	 Ronald Kiesmit, Plant Manager (with Enclosures)
Hardin County Health Department
IMS, DDAGW-CO; Attn: Toni Buchanan
DDAGW, NWDO (with Enc!oure,):


